
Office of the Executive Matthew Ossenfort

County Executive

  TO:

  FROM: County Executive

  DATE:

  RE: Procurement Record

Pursuant to Local Law No. 2 of 2014,(Montgomery County Procurement Policy) the following 

Procurement Record for August 1, - August 31, 2022 is herewith submitted for review:

AUGUST 2022

DATE DEPARTMENT CONTRACT DESCRIPTION TERM AMOUNT

8/1/2022 County Executive Hayes Trucking & 

Excavating Crop

Clear a 15,300 square foot 

area or larger to install a 

15,300 square foot gravel 

parking lot within the Burbine 

forest - Sidc Gold Course as 

per design drawings

 July 28- Oct. 28, 

2022 

$42,000.00 

8/1/2022 Sheriff Amsterdam High 

School

School Resource Officer  2022-2023 School 

Year 

$73,592.32 

8/1/2022 Sheriff Fonda Fultonville 

School District

School Resource Officer  2022-2023 School 

Year 

$60,948.16 

8/4/2022 DPW NYS Dept of 

Transportation

Montgomery County received 

an award for Bridge NY 

replacement of Cemetery 

Drive Bridge in the TOF 

Supplemental signature 

pages are required by NYS 

DOT to be added to original 

contracts as well as WMBE 

designation

 NO FEE NA

8/2/2022 DPW City of Amsterdam Agreement for control of 

grass and brush on county 

roads

6/1/2021-

05/31/2022

$148.00 

September 7, 2022

All Legislators



8/2/2022 DPW SRI Fire Sprinkler 

LLC

Replacement of sprinkler 

heads not part of original 

contract documents at 

Venner Rd., per NYS Fire 

Code all sprinkler heads 

need to meet code and 9 

heads were not included in 

1st phase of construction 

Amendement #1 to contract

 change order $1,165.00 

8/2/2022 Economic 

Development

Fort Plain Museum ARPF Grant Funds for Fort 

Plain Museum

 NA $38,000.00 

8/2/2022 Social Services Parsons Child and 

Family Center

To utilize qualified individual 

serivces that must access a 

child in foster care determine 

the appropriateness of a 

placement in a qualified 

residential treatment program

9/29/2021-

9/28/2022

not to exceed 

$20,000

8/2/2022 Social Services Giangreco Law Group 

PC

Addendum to change 

provider to Giangreco Law 

Group PC with Adam 

Giangreco being the owner 

and sole member of the law 

group

6/6/2022-

12/31/2022

$2,500/month 

$17,500 total

8/2/2022 Social Services Northest Parent and 

Child Society

To utilize qualified individual 

serivces that must access a 

child in foster care determine 

the appropriateness of a 

placement in a qualified 

residential treatment program

 9/29/2021-

9/28/2022 

$2,000/evaluation 

$40/hr court prep not 

to exceed $20,000

8/2/2022 Sheriff Sam Asher 

Computing Services 

Inc. 

Hyper reach reverse call 

system for emergencies

 1/1/2023-

12/31/2025 

$10,500 annually

8/11/2022 DPW Unified Court System Agreement between NYS 

Unified Court System and MC 

to clean and do minor repairs 

 4/1/2022-               

3/31/2023 

$172,553.00 

8/11/2022 Economic 

Development

Creative Connections 

Club House

ARPF Grant Funds for 

Creative Connections 

Clubhouse

 NA $80,000.00 

8/11/2022 Economic 

Development

Village of Fonda ARPF Grant funds to 

Conduct a flood study

 NA $44,900.00 

8/11/2022 Economic 

Development

Subdivision at 68 

Church St.

 NA NA



8/11/2022 Fulton County Trane US Inc. FMCC HVAC Controls 

replacement Project

 NA $47,500.00 

8/11/2022 Youth ATI 

Veterans Services

NYS Office of 

Children & Fmaily 

Services

Youth Development Funding 2022 $56,828.00 

8/11/2022 County Executive Eisennadler Brahaus Beer tent at 250th 

Anniversary event

 Aug 27th $0.00 

8/11/2022 Public Health St. Marys Healthcare 1 yr contract for jail based 

services

 1/1/2022-

12/31/2022 

not to exceed 

$40,000.00

8/11/2022 Public Health St. Marys Healthcare 3 yr contract for OMH 

services

 1/1/2022-

12/31/2025 

not to exceed 

$1,999,000.

8/11/2022 DPW CT Male Associates Design Engineering for 

generator installation at the 

New Health and Human 

Services Building at 1 Venner 

Rd. A generator is required to 

maintain critical DATA 

operations and building 

systems CT Male is under 

contract for engineering 

services

 2022 Season $18,840.00 

8/11/2022 Social Services Childrens Home of 

Kingston

Foster Care contract for 

Children in the care of 

Montgomery County DSS 

6/2022-May 2023

 6/1/2022-                 

5/31/2023 

Varies

8/11/2022 Social Services St. Marys Drug and 

Alcohol Screening

Agreement for the drug and 

alcohol screening of TANF 

clients to victims or potential 

victims of drug and alcohol 

abuse

 1/1/2022-

12/31/2022 

$35,689.00 

8/11/2022 Social Services Cayuga Home for 

Children

Foster Care contract for 

Children in the care of 

Montgomery County DSS 

commencin June 1, 2022-

May 31, 2023

 6/1/2022-               

5/31/2023 

Varies

8/11/2022 District Attorney Herbert Menge To cover cost of services of 

independent contractor to 

process traffic reductions

 NA no to exceed 

$30,000.00

8/22/2022 Mental Health National Council of 

Mental well being

Agency will be hosting a 

training for staff and 

community as poart of 

increased funding from OMH 

to support suicide prevention

1 time fee




